
在符合下述条件及条款的前提下，凡是由原材料或生产过程中造成的质量问题，
ACEFAST将为消费者提供三包服务。
1.本条款仅适用于ACEFAST在中国大陆销售的产品。
2.本条款仅适用于通过购买或其他合法途径拥有ACEFAST产品的消费者（以下简称消费
   者）。
3.消费者在使用产品前请先详细阅读产品使用说明书。
4.保修服务只限于在正常情况下的有效保修期内（无购机日期的以生产日期为准）,由于
   产品质量问题引起的非人为损坏的故障，凭发票和保修卡将享受下列服务。
   4.1)自购买起七日内消费者可以在原购买处享有免费退机、换机或保修服务。
   4.2)自购买起15日内消费者可以在原购买处享有免费换机或保修服务。 
   4.3)自购买起18个月内可在本公司指定维修点享有免费保修服务。

5.下列情况不在三包服务范围内：
   5.1)一切人为因素损坏，包括非正常工作环境下使用，不按说明书使用或未依据说明书
   指示的环境下使用所导致的故障和损毁等；
   5.2)未经本公司同意，用户私自拆机、自行修复、改装；
   5.3)产品的自然磨损及其引起的周期性检查、维护、维修或更换配件。
   5.4)有效发票和保修卡上的内容和商品实物不符或者有涂改的；
   5.5)机身条码损毁。 
   5.6)因不可抗力造成的损坏。
6.三包服务期满后，或在三包期内但不属于服务范围内的情况，本公司可提供有偿维修
  服务。
7.本产品保修说明中若有与国家三包规定不一致之处，以国家三包规定为准。

产品保修凭证

购买日期：

订单编号：

联系电话：

产品型号：

产品编码：

用户姓名：

联系地址：

维修日期 维修编号 维修记录 维修员签字

产品维修记录

製品情報

② 音量－（1回クリック：音量－/長押し：前の曲）
① 音量＋（1回クリック：音量＋/長押し：次の曲）

③ LEDインジケーター
④ 電源ボタン（1回クリック：音楽再生/一時停止、通話の応答/終了/長押し：オン/オフ、通
話拒否）
⑤ 充電ポート（USB-C充電ポート、入力：DC5V⎓1A）

磁力吸引

①
②
③
④

⑤

For questions, support, or warranty claims, contact us at the mail below that 
corresponds with your region. Please include your Amazon order number and product 
mode number.

アフターサポートの詳細につきましてはお届けした商品は初期不良、損傷、欠品など
の場合は至急にご連絡ください。
連絡方法：「アカウントサービス」-「注文履歴」-「販売元」-「質問する」。

 للأسئلة والدعم أو مطالبات الضمان، اتصل بنا على البرید الإلكتروني أدناه الذي یتوافق مع منطقتك. یرجى تضمین رقم
.طلب أمازون ورقم طراز المنتج الخاص بك

 للاستفسارات والدعم والمطالبات الخاصة بالضمان، یرجى التواصل معنا عبر البرید الإلكتروني التالي المناسب لمنطقتك.
.یرجى تضمین رقم طلب أمازون ورقم طراز المنتج الخاص بك

Amazon US orders: support1@acefast.com
Amazon EU orders: support2@acefast.com
Amazon UK orders: support3@acefast.com
Amazon CA orders: support4@acefast.com
Amazon JP orders: support5@acefast.com
Other region orders: support6@acefast.com

*Please note, ACEFAST can provide after sales service for products purchased from any 
official ACEFAST store. If you have purchased from local seller, you can also contact 
them directly for service or warranty issues.
メッセージからのお問い合わせ基本的に24時間以内年中無休で対応できます。
購入日より18ヶ月の保証つき。もし商品に関するご不明点や不具合があった場合は、
ご遠慮なくご連絡ください。
 إذا .ACEFASTیمكنھ تقدیم خدمة ما بعد البیع للمنتجات المشتراة من أي متجر رسمي ل ACEFAST یرجى ملاحظة أن

.قمت بالشراء من بائع محلي، یمكنك أیضًا الاتصال بھم مباشرةً لمسائل الخدمة أو الضمان

Shenzhen Houshuxia Technology Co., LTD
www.acefast.com | support@acefast.com

Rm203, 2nd Floor, Building C, Youth Pioneer Park, 
Jianshe East Road, Tsinghua Community, 

 Longhua Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen, P. R. China
Shenzhen, 518000, China

Warranty & Customer Support |  保証とサポート | ضمان ودعم العملاء

Product information Operation method EN

Quick Start Guide
Neck hanging Bluetooth earphones

N1

② Volume － (Click once: Volume －/Long press: Previous track)
① Volume ＋ (Click once: Volume ＋/Long press: Next track)

Magnetic 
attraction

③ LED indicator

④ Power button (Click once: Music play/pause, Answer/End call/Long press: On/off, 
Decline the call)
⑤ Charging port (USB-C charging port input DC5V⎓1A)

1. Long press to power on, and the Bluetooth status indicator light will blink in red and 
blue after powering on.
2. Open the Bluetooth on your phone, search for "ACEFAST N1", and click on it to 
connect. Once the connection is successful, there will be a prompt sound and the blue 
light will blink once every 5 seconds.

Product Specifications
Bluetooth version: V5.3

Transmission distance: 10m

Frequency response: 40Hz~20000Hz

Input: DC5V⎓1A

Charging time: About 2 hours

Battery capacity: 2×450mAh

Music time: About 150 hours

Standby time: ≥600 hours

Product size: 

440×140×18mm/17.32×5.51×0.71in

Product weight: 74g / 2.61oz

Warranty: 18 months

Working frequency range: 2402-2480MHz

RF output power: ≤10dBm

Long press to power on/off

Short press to play/pause music

Short press to answer/end a call

Long press to decline a call

Short press to increase/decrease volume

Long press to skip to the next/previous track

①
②
③
④

⑤

ACEFAST N1

ACEFAST N1

Руководство по эксплуатации RU Instrucciones de operación ES
1. Длительное нажатие для включения, и после включения Bluetooth статусный 
индикатор будет мигать красным и синим.
2. Откройте Bluetooth на вашем телефоне, найдите "ACEFAST N1" и нажмите на 
него, чтобы подключиться. После успешного подключения будет звуковой сигнал 
и синий индикатор будет мигать один раз каждые 5 секунд.

Технические характеристики продукта
Версия Bluetooth: V5.3

Дальность передачи: 10м

Частотный диапазон: 40 Гц-20000 Гц

Вход: DC5V⎓1A

Время зарядки: около 2 часов

Емкость аккумулятора: 2×450 мАч

Время ожидания: ≥600 часов

Размер изделия: 

440×140×18мм/17.32×5.51×0.71дюйма

Вес изделия: 74 г / 2.61 унции

Гарантия: 18 месяцев

Выходная мощность RF: ≤10 дБм

1. Mantén pulsado para encender, y la luz indicadora de estado de Bluetooth 
parpadeará en rojo y azul después de encenderse.
2. Abre el Bluetooth en tu teléfono, busca "ACEFAST N1" y haz clic para conectarlo. Una 
vez que la conexión sea exitosa, sonará un tono de aviso y la luz azul parpadeará una 
vez cada 5 segundos.

Especificaciones del producto
Versión de Bluetooth: V5.3

Distancia de transmisión: 10m

Respuesta de frecuencia: 40Hz~20000Hz

Entrada: DC5V⎓1A

Capacidad de la batería: 2×450mAh

Tiempo de espera: ≥600 horas

Tamaño del producto: 

440×140×18mm/17.32×5.51×0.71in

Peso del producto: 74g / 2.61oz

Garantía: 18 meses

Potencia de salida de RF: ≤10dBm

Mantén presionado para encender/apagar

Presiona brevemente para reproducir/pausar música

Presiona brevemente para responder/terminar una llamada

Mantén presionado para rechazar una llamada

Presiona brevemente para aumentar/disminuir el volumen

Mantén presionado para saltar a la siguiente/anterior pista

Длительное нажатие для включения/выключения

Короткое нажатие для воспроизведения/паузы музыки

Короткое нажатие для ответа/окончания звонка

Длительное нажатие для отклонения звонка

Короткое нажатие для увеличения/уменьшения громкости

Длительное нажатие для перехода к следующему/
предыдущему треку

Время прослушивания музыки: около 
150 часов

Tiempo de carga: aproximadamente 2 
horas

Tiempo de reproducción de música: 
aproximadamente 150 horas

Диапазон рабочих частот: 2402-2480 МГц Rango de frecuencia de trabajo: 
2402-2480MHz

● Do not place the headset in a place that is humid, full of dust, oily smoke or steam, or 
exposed to direct sunlight. Do not leave the headset in the car for a long time. 
Otherwise, it may cause a malfunction.
● Using this headset to listen at high volume may affect your hearing. For traffic safety, 
please do not use this headset while driving or cycling.
● Do not use headset in places where the inability to hear environmental sounds will 
cause danger, such as railway crossings, railway station platforms, pedestrian 
crossings, and construction sites.
● Do not place heavy objects or apply pressure on the headset, otherwise it may cause 
deformation of the headset during long-term storage.
● The static electricity accumulated in the body may cause slight irritation in the ears. 
Wearing clothes made of natural materials can minimize the impact.
● Do not subject the headset to excessive impact.
● Please use a soft dry cloth to clean the headset.
● Do not expose the headset to water. The headset is not waterproof. Remember to 
observe the following precautions.

  
    - Be careful not to let the headset fall into the sink or other containers filled with water.
    - Do not use the headset in humid places or bad weather, such as rain or snow.
    - Do not get the headset wet. If you touch the headset with wet hands, or put the 
headset in damp clothing, the headset will get wet and this may cause the headset to 
malfunction.

● Because the product is magnetic, keep it away from electronic products such as bank 
cards, mobile phones, computer monitors, TVs, etc.
● If you feel unwell after using the Bluetooth device, stop using it immediately. If the 
problem persists, please contact your local dealer.
● If you have any questions or problems about this headset that are not covered in this 
manual, please contact your local dealer.

         To prevent potential hearing damage, please do not use high volume for an 
extended period of time.

Precautions

ACEFAST N1

ACEFAST N1

ACEFAST N1

ACEFAST N1

Instructions d’utilisation FR Istruzioni per l’uso IT
1. Appuyez longuement pour allumer, et le voyant d'état Bluetooth clignotera en rouge 
et bleu après l'allumage.
2. Ouvrez le Bluetooth sur votre téléphone, recherchez "ACEFAST N1" et cliquez 
dessus pour vous connecter. Une fois la connexion établie avec succès, il y aura un 
son de notification et la lumière bleue clignotera une fois toutes les 5 secondes.

Spécifications du produit
Version Bluetooth: V5.3

Distance de transmission: 10m

Réponse en fréquence: 40Hz~20000Hz

Entrée: DC5V⎓1A

Temps de chargement: environ 2 heures

Capacité de la batterie: 2×450mAh

Temps d'attente : ≥600 heures

Taille du produit : 

440×140×18mm/17,32×5,51×0,71in

Poids du produit : 74g / 2,61oz

Garantie : 18 mois

Puissance de sortie RF : ≤10dBm

Maintenir enfoncé pour allumer/éteindre

Appuyer brièvement pour jouer/mettre en pause la musique

Appuyer brièvement pour répondre/terminer un appel

Maintenir enfoncé pour refuser un appel

Appuyer brièvement pour augmenter/réduire le volume

Maintenir enfoncé pour passer à la piste suivante/précédente

1. Premere a lungo per accendere, e il LED di stato Bluetooth lampeggerà in rosso e blu 
dopo l'accensione.
2. Apri il Bluetooth sul tuo telefono, cerca "ACEFAST N1" e fai clic su di esso per 
connetterti. Una volta stabilita la connessione con successo, si sentirà un segnale 
acustico e la luce blu lampeggerà una volta ogni 5 secondi.

Specifiche del prodotto
Versione Bluetooth: V5.3

Distanza di trasmissione: 10m

Risposta in frequenza: 40Hz~20000Hz

Ingresso: DC5V⎓1A

Tempo di ricarica: circa 2 ore

Capacità della batteria: 2×450mAh

Tempo di standby: ≥600 ore

Dimensioni del prodotto: 

440×140×18mm/17,32×5,51×0,71in

Peso del prodotto: 74g / 2.61oz

Garanzia: 18 mesi

Potenza di uscita RF: ≤10dBm

Premere a lungo per accendere/spegnere

Premere brevemente per riprodurre/mettere in pausa la musica

Premere brevemente per rispondere/terminare una chiamata

Premere a lungo per rifiutare una chiamata

Premere brevemente per aumentare/diminuire il volume

Premere a lungo per passare alla traccia successiva/precedente

Durée de lecture de musique : environ 
150 heures

Durata della riproduzione musicale: circa 
150 ore

Plage de fréquences de travail : 
2402-2480MHz

Intervallo di frequenza di lavoro: 
2402-2480MHz

● 不要将耳机放在潮湿、多灰尘、有油烟或蒸汽的地方，也不要暴露在阳光直射下。不
要长时间把耳机放在车内，否则可能导致故障。
● 高音量使用此耳机可能会影响听力。为了交通安全，请不要在驾车或骑车时使用此耳
机。
● 不要在听不到环境声音会导致危险的地方使用耳机，例如铁路道口、火车站台、人行
横道和建筑工地。
● 不要在耳机上放置重物或施加压力，否则在长时间存放期间可能会导致耳机变形。
● 身体积聚的静电可能会导致耳朵轻微刺激。穿着天然材料制成的衣物可以减小影响。
● 不要对耳机施加过大的冲击。
● 请使用柔软的干布清洁耳机。
● 不要将耳机暴露在水中。耳机不防水。请记住以下注意事项。

  
    - 要小心不要让耳机掉入水槽或其他装满水的容器中。
    - 不要在潮湿的地方或恶劣的天气中使用耳机，如雨天或雪天。
    - 不要让耳机沾湿。如果用湿手触摸耳机或将耳机放在潮湿的衣物中，耳机会变湿，
可能导致耳机故障。

● 由于产品具有磁性，远离银行卡、手机、电脑显示器、电视等电子产品。
● 如果使用蓝牙设备后感到不适，请立即停止使用。如果问题仍然存在，请联系当地经
销商。
● 如果您对本耳机有任何未涵盖在本说明书中的问题或困扰，请联系当地经销商。

       为了防止可能的听力损伤， 请勿长时间使用高音量。

注意事项

ACEFAST N1

ACEFAST N1

ACEFAST N1

ACEFAST N1

Bedienungsanleitung DE 操作指引 ZH
1.长按开机，开机后蓝牙状态红蓝指示灯闪烁。
2.打开蓝牙手机搜索“ACEFAST N1”点击连接，连接成功后伴有提示音，蓝灯5s闪烁
一次。

产品参数

蓝牙版本: V5.3

传输距离: 10m

频率响应: 40Hz~20000Hz

输入: DC5V⎓1A

充电时间: 约2小时

电池容量: 2×450mAh

音乐时间: 约150小时

待机时间: ≥600小时

产品尺寸: 

440×140×18mm/17.32×5.51×0.71in

产品重量: 74g / 2.61oz

保修: 18个月

工作频率范围: 2402-2480MHz

RF输出功率: ≤10dBm

1. Halten Sie lange gedrückt, um das Gerät einzuschalten. Nach dem Einschalten 
blinkt die Bluetooth-Statusanzeige abwechselnd rot und blau.
2. Öffne Bluetooth auf deinem Telefon, suche nach "ACEFAST N1" und klicke darauf, 
um eine Verbindung herzustellen. Sobald die Verbindung erfolgreich hergestellt 
wurde, wird ein akustisches Signal ertönen und die blaue Leuchte wird alle 5 
Sekunden einmal blinken.

Produktspezifikationen
Bluetooth-Version: V5.3

Übertragungsentfernung: 10m

Frequenzbereich: 40Hz~20000Hz

Eingang: DC5V⎓1A

Ladezeit: etwa 2 Stunden

Batteriekapazität: 2×450mAh

Musikwiedergabezeit: etwa 150 Stunden

Standby-Zeit: ≥600 Stunden

Produktgröße: 

440×140×18mm/17,32×5,51×0,71in

Produktgewicht: 74g / 2,61oz

Garantie: 18 Monate

Arbeitsfrequenzbereich: 2402-2480MHz

RF-Ausgangsleistung: ≤10dBm

Langes Drücken zum Ein- / Ausschalten

Kurzes Drücken zur Wiedergabe / Pause der Musik

Kurzes Drücken zum Annehmen / Beenden eines Anrufs

Langes Drücken zum Ablehnen eines Anrufs

Kurzes Drücken zum Erhöhen / Verringern der Lautstärke

Langes Drücken zum Überspringen zum nächsten / vorherigen Titel

长按开/关机

短按播放/暂停音乐

短按接听/结束电话

长按拒接电话

短按增加/减小音量

长按下一曲/上一曲

产品信息

② 音量－（点击一次：音量－/长按：上一曲）

① 音量＋（点击一次：音量＋/长按：下一曲）

③ LED指示灯

④ 电源按钮（点击一次：音乐播放/暂停，接听/结束通话/长按：开机/关机，拒接电话）

⑤ 充电口（USB-C充电口 输入 DC5V⎓1A）

磁吸

①
②
③
④

⑤

ACEFAST N1

ACEFAST N1
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NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B 
digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide 
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This 
equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or 
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the 
user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following 
measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the 
receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio / TV technician for help

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for 
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following 
two conditions:
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may 
cause undesired operation.

FCC 

低功率电波辐射性电机管理办法
第十二条
　　经型式认证合格之低功率射频电机，非经许可，公司、商号或使用者均不得擅
自变更频率、加大功率或变更原设计之特性及功能。

第十四条
　　低功率射频电机之使用不得影响飞航安全及干扰合法通信；经发现有干扰现象
时，应立即停用，并改善至无干扰时方得继续使用。
　　前项合法通信，指依电信法规定作业之无线电通信。
　　低功率射频电机须忍受合法通信或工业、科学及医疗用电波辐射性电机设备之
干扰。

本表格依据SJ/T 11364 2014的规定编制。
       ：表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在GB/T 26572规定的限量要
求以下。

有害物质
铅

（Pb）
汞

（Hg）
镉

（Cd）
六价铬
（CR(VI)）

多溴联苯
（PBB）

多溴二苯醚
（PBDE）配件名称

有毒或有害物质或元素的名称及成分

主机
配件

本标识内数字表示产品在正常使用状态下的环保使用期限为10年。

：表示该有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出GB/T 26572规定的
限量要求，且目前业界没有成熟的替代方案。

Método de operaçãoMétodo de operação PT
1. Pressione e segure para ligar, e o indicador de status do Bluetooth piscará em 
vermelho e azul após a ligação.
2. Abra o Bluetooth no seu telefone, procure por "ACEFAST N1" e clique nele para se 
conectar. Uma vez que a conexão seja bem-sucedida, haverá um som de aviso e a luz 
azul piscará uma vez a cada 5 segundos.

Especificações do produtoEspecificações do produto
Versão Bluetooth: V5.3

Distância de transmissão: 10m

Resposta de frequência: 40Hz~20000Hz

Entrada: DC5V⎓1A

Capacidade da bateria: 2×450mAh

Czas gotowości: ≥600 godzin

Wymiary produktu: 

440×140×18mm/17.32×5.51×0.71in

Waga produktu: 74g / 2.61oz

Gwarancja: 18 miesięcy

Moc wyjściowa RF: ≤10dBm

Pressione e segure para ligar/desligar

Pressione rapidamente para reproduzir/pausar música

Pressione rapidamente para atender/encerrar uma chamada

Pressione e segure para recusar uma chamada

Pressione rapidamente para aumentar/diminuir o volume

Pressione e segure para avançar/reproduzir a faixa anterior

Tempo de carregamento: 
Aproximadamente 2 horas

Tempo de reprodução de música: 
Aproximadamente 150 horas

Zakres częstotliwości pracy: 
2402-2480MHz
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操作説明 JP
1. 長押しして電源を入れると、Bluetoothの状態インジケーターライトは点灯後、赤
と青で点滅します。
2. あなたの携帯電話でBluetoothを開き、「ACEFAST N1」と検索して接続してくだ
さい。接続が成功すると、プロンプト音が鳴り、青いランプが5秒ごとに1回点滅し
ます。

製品仕様
Bluetoothバージョン: V5.3
伝送距離: 10m
周波数応答: 40Hz～20000Hz
入力: DC5V⎓1A
充電時間: 約2時間
バッテリー容量: 2×450mAh
音楽再生時間：約150時間

待機時間：≥600時間
製品サイズ：
440×140×18mm/17.32×5.51×0.71in
製品重量：74g / 2.61oz
保証：18ヶ月
動作周波数範囲：2402-2480MHz
RF出力：≤10dBm

長押しして電源をオン/オフにする

ショートプレスで音楽を再生/一時停止する

ショートプレスで通話に応答/終了する

長押しで通話を拒否する

ショートプレスで音量を上げる/下げる

長押しで次の/前のトラックにスキップする

● イヤホンを湿気の多い、ほこり、油煙、蒸気の多い、直射日光の当たる場所に置かない
でください。 イヤホンを車内に長時間おかないでください。故障する恐れがあります。
● イヤホンを使用して大音量で聞くと、聴力に影響を与える可能性があります。 交通安全
のために、運転中やサイクリング中はイヤホンを使わないでください。
● 踏切、駅のホーム、横断歩道、工事現場など、環境音が聞こえない場所で危険が発生す
る場所では使わないでください。
● イヤホンに重いものを置いたり、圧力をかけたりしないでください。長期間の保管中に
イヤホンが変形する恐れがあります。
● 体内の静電気により、耳にわずかな刺激を与えることがあります。 天然素材の服を着る
ことで、影響を最小限に抑えることができます。
● イヤホンに過度の衝撃を与えないでください。
● イヤホンの清掃には、柔らかい乾いた布を使用してください。
● イヤホンを水にさらさないでください。 以下の注意事項を忘れずに守ってください。

    - イヤホンが流しや水で満たされた他の容器に落ちないように注意してください。
    - 湿気の多い場所や雨や雪などの悪天候でイヤホンを使わないでください。
    - イヤホンを濡らさないでください。 濡れた手でイヤホンに触れたり、湿った服を着た
りすると、イヤ 
     ホンが濡れて故障するかもしれません。

●  製品は磁性を帯びているため、銀行カード、携帯、コンピューターモニター、テレビな
どの電子製品から離れてください。
● イヤホンを使用した後に気分が悪くなった場合は、イヤホンの使用をご中止ください。 
それでも問題が解決しない場合は、ローカルの販売店にお問い合わせください。
● このマニュアルに記載されていない質問や問題がある場合は、ローカルの販売店にお
問い合わせください。

         
        潜在的な聴覚障害を予防するため、長時間にわたって高い音量を使用しないでく
ださい。

注意事項
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تعلیمات التشغیل ARInstrukcje obsługi PL
.اضغط بشكل مطول لتشغیل الجھاز، وسوف یومض مؤشر الحالة اللاسلكیة باللون الأحمر والأزرق بعد التشغیل .1
 وانقر علیھ للاتصال. بمجرد تأكید الاتصال بنجاح، "ACEFAST N1" افتح تقنیة البلوتوث على ھاتفك، ابحث عن .2
.سیتم تشغیل صوت تنبیھ وستومض الضوء الأزرق مرة واحدة كل 5 ثوانٍ

مواصفات المنتج
V5.3 :إصدار البلوتوث

مسافة النقل: 10م

استجابة التردد: 40 ھرتز ~ 20000 ھرتز

DC5V⎓1A :المدخل

وقت الشحن: حوالي 2 ساعة

سعة البطاریة: 2 × 450 مللي أمبیر

وقت التشغیل الموسیقي: حوالي 150 ساعة

وقت الاستعداد: ≥600 ساعة

:حجم المنتج

ملم / 17.32 × 5.51 × 0.71 بوصة 18 × 140 × 440

وزن المنتج: 74 جرام / 2.61 أونصة

الضمان: 18 شھرا

MHz2402-2480  :نطاق التردد العامل

dBm10 ≥ :قوة الإخراج اللاسلكي

اضغط طویلاً لتشغیل / إیقاف التشغیل

اضغط قصیرًا لتشغیل / إیقاف تشغیل الموسیقى

اضغط قصیرًا للرد على المكالمة / إنھاء المكالمة

اضغط طویلاً لرفض المكالمة

اضغط قصیرًا لزیادة / تقلیل الصوت

اضغط طویلاً للانتقال إلى المسار التالي / السابق

1. Długie naciśnięcie, aby włączyć zasilanie, a po włączeniu dioda statusu Bluetooth 
będzie migać na czerwono i niebiesko.
2. Otwórz Bluetooth na swoim telefonie, wyszukaj "ACEFAST N1" i kliknij, aby się 
połączyć. Po nawiązaniu połączenia usłyszysz sygnał dźwiękowy, a niebieskie światło 
będzie migać raz co 5 sekund.

Specyfikacje produktu
Wersja Bluetooth: V5.3

Zasięg transmisji: 10m

Pasmo przenoszenia: 40Hz~20000Hz

Wejście: DC5V⎓1A

Czas ładowania: około 2 godziny

Pojemność baterii: 2×450mAh

Czas gotowości: ≥600 godzin

Wymiary produktu: 

440×140×18mm/17.32×5.51×0.71in

Waga produktu: 74g / 2.61oz

Gwarancja: 18 miesięcy

Moc wyjściowa RF: ≤10dBm

Długie naciśnięcie, aby włączyć/wyłączyć zasilanie

Krótkie naciśnięcie, aby odtworzyć/zatrzymać muzykę

Krótkie naciśnięcie, aby odebrać/zakończyć połączenie

Długie naciśnięcie, aby odrzucić połączenie

Krótkie naciśnięcie, aby zwiększyć/zmniejszyć głośność

Długie naciśnięcie, aby przejść do następnego/poprzedniego 
utworu

Czas odtwarzania muzyki: około 150 
godzin

معلومات المنتج

زر الصوت - (النقرة الواحدة: خفض الصوت/القرب الطویل: المقطوعة السابقة) ②

زر الصوت + (النقرة الواحدة: زیادة الصوت/القرب الطویل: المقطوعة التالیة) ①

LED مؤشر ③

زر الطاقة (النقرة الواحدة: تشغیل/إیقاف الموسیقى، الرد/إنھاء المكالمة/القرب الطویل: تشغیل/إیقاف، رفض المكالمة) ④

(DC5V⎓1A الذي یدعم إدخال USB-C منفذ الشحن ) منفذ شحن ⑤
Zakres częstotliwości pracy: 
2402-2480MHz

جاذبیة
المغناطیسیة

①
②
③
④

⑤
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Hướng dẫn vận hành VIІнструкції з експлуатації UA
1. Nhấn và giữ để bật, và đèn báo trạng thái Bluetooth sẽ nhấp nháy màu đỏ và xanh 
sau khi bật.
2. Mở chức năng Bluetooth trên điện thoại của bạn, tìm kiếm "ACEFAST N1" và nhấn 
vào để kết nối. Sau khi kết nối thành công, bạn sẽ nghe thấy âm thanh thông báo và đèn 
xanh sẽ nhấp nháy một lần mỗi 5 giây.

Thông số kỹ thuật của sản phẩm
Phiên bản Bluetooth: V5.3

Khoảng cách truyền tải: 10m

Phản hồi tần số: 40Hz~20000Hz

Đầu vào: DC5V⎓1A

Thời gian sạc: Khoảng 2 giờ

Dung lượng pin: 2×450mAh

Thời gian nghe nhạc: Khoảng 150 giờ

Thời gian chờ: ≥600 giờ

Kích thước sản phẩm: 

440×140×18mm/17.32×5.51×0.71in

Trọng lượng sản phẩm: 74g / 2.61oz

Bảo hành: 18 tháng

Phạm vi tần số làm việc: 2402-2480MHz

Công suất đầu ra RF: ≤10dBm

Nhấn và giữ để bật/tắt nguồn

Nhấn ngắn để phát/dừng nhạc

Nhấn ngắn để trả lời/kết thúc cuộc gọi

Nhấn và giữ để từ chối cuộc gọi

Nhấn ngắn để tăng/giảm âm lượng

Nhấn và giữ để chuyển bài hát tiếp theo/trước đó

1. Довго натисніть, щоб ввімкнути, і після ввімкнення індикатор Bluetooth буде 
мигати червоним і синім.
2. Відкрийте Bluetooth на своєму телефоні, знайдіть "ACEFAST N1" та клацніть 
його, щоб підключитися. Після успішного підключення буде почути звуковий 
сигнал, а синє світло буде мигати один раз кожні 5 секунд.

Технічні характеристики продукту
Версія Bluetooth: V5.3

Відстань передачі: 10м

Вхід: DC5V⎓1A

Час зарядки: близько 2 годин

Ємність батареї: 2×450mAh

Час очікування: ≥600 годин

Розмір продукту: 

440×140×18 мм/17,32×5,51×0,71 дюйма

Вага продукту: 74 г / 2,61 унції

Гарантія: 18 місяців

Вихідна потужність RF: ≤10дБм

Довге натискання для увімкнення / вимкнення

Коротке натискання для відтворення / паузи музики

Коротке натискання для відповіді / завершення виклику

Довге натискання для відмови від виклику

Коротке натискання для збільшення / зменшення гучності

Довге натискання для переходу до наступного / 
попереднього треку

Діапазон частотної відповіді: 40Гц~
20000Гц

Час програвання музики: приблизно 
150 годин

Діапазон робочої частоти: 
2402-2480МГц

 لا تضع سماعة الرأس في مكان رطب أو مليء بالغبار أو الدخان الزیتي أو البخار أو تعرضھا لأشعة الشمس المباشرة. لا 
●.تترك سماعة الرأس في السیارة لفترة طویلة. قد یؤدي ذلك إلى حدوث عطل

 قد یؤثر استخدام ھذه السماعة للاستماع بصوت عالٍ على سمعكم. لأجل سلامة المرور، یرجى عدم استخدام ھذه السماعة 
●.أثناء القیادة أو ركوب الدراجة

 لا تستخدم السماعة في الأماكن التي قد یتسبب عدم القدرة على سماع الأصوات المحیطة في تعریضك للخطر، مثل مراجع 
●.التقاطعات، ومنصات محطات القطار، ومعابر المشاة، ومواقع البناء

●.لا تضع أجسام ثقیلة أو تطبق ضغطًا على السماعة، فقد یؤدي ذلك إلى تشوه السماعة أثناء التخزین الطویل 
 الكھرباء الساكنة المتراكمة في الجسم قد تسبب تھیجًا طفیفاً في الأذنین. یمكن استخدام الملابس المصنوعة من المواد 

●.الطبیعیة للحد من التأثیر
●.لا تتعرض السماعة لصدمة مفرطة 

●.یرُجى استخدام قطعة قماش جافة ناعمة لتنظیف السماعة 
●.لا تعرض سماعة الرأس للماء. السماعة غیر مقاومة للماء. تذكر أن تتبع الاحتیاطات التالیة 

      
-.تجنب إسقاط السماعة في الحوض أو أي حاویة مملوءة بالماء

-.لا تستخدم السماعة في الأماكن الرطبة أو الطقس السیئ، مثل المطر أو الثلج      
 لا تتعرض السماعة للتبلل. إذا تعاملت مع السماعة بیدیك المبللة أو وضعت السماعة في ملابس رطبة، فإن ذلك قد      

-.یتسبب في تعطل السماعة
نظرًا لكون المنتج مغناطیسیاً، یرُجى الابتعاد عن المنتجات الإلكترونیة مثل بطاقات البنك والھواتف المحمولة وشاشات

●.الكمبیوتر والتلفزیونات، وما إلى ذلك 
 إذا شعرت بعدم الارتیاح بعد استخدام جھاز البلوتوث، یرُجى التوقف عن استخدامھ فورًا. إذا استمرت المشكلة، یرُجى

●.الاتصال بالوكیل المحلي
●.إذا كان لدیك أي أسئلة أو مشاكل حول سماعة الرأس ھذه ولم یتم ذكرھا في ھذا الدلیل، یرُجى الاتصال بالوكیل المحلي

     

الاحتیاطات

.لمنع حدوث أي ضرر في الأذن، یرجى عدم استخدام مستوى عال من الصوت لفترة طویلة
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